8AM-8PM during Daylight Savings Time.

Many of our parks become attractive nuisances late in the evening and we have seen increases in vandalism.
The New Braunfels Police Department is supportive of the proposed changes. From January 2024 to April
2025, one hundred seventy-three (173) calls for service were made; thirteen (13) were between 10pm-12am.
The remainder were after midnight.

The intent is to protect and preserve current Park assets and align our hours to our benchmark cities as well.

This item was presented to City Council on January 20, 2025, Special Presentations meeting.